

TABULATION OF BIDS									
Letting Date: September 20, 2023 -- 11:00 AM				Contractor's Name and Address					
				Engineer's Estimate		Eastern Iowa Exc & Concrete		Tschiggfrie Excavating Co.	
Baseball / Softball Complex Field Turf Independence, Iowa						Cascade, Iowa		Dubuque, Iowa	
Certified Check or Bid Bond						Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 32,900.00
2	Construction Entrance	Lump Sum	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
3	SWPPP Management	Lump Sum	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
4	Remove & Reinstall Chain Link Fence	Lump Sum	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
5	Topsoil - Strip, Stockpile, Respread	Cu. Yd.	650	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 15,275.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,700.00
6	Excavation	Cu. Yd.	1842	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,104.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 20,262.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 29,472.00
7	Subgrade Preparation	Sq. Yd.	8433	\$ 5.00	\$ 42,165.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 9,697.95	\$ 3.60	\$ 30,358.80
8	PCC Curb, 8"x12", Reinforced	Lin. Ft.	2348	\$ 23.00	\$ 54,004.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 66,331.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 115,052.00
9	2"x6" Landscape Board, Treated	Lin. Ft.	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	Geotextile Fabric	Sq. Yd.	9200	\$ 8.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 26,220.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,800.00
11	Subdrain, 4" Dia, HDPE, AASHTO, M252 Type SP	Lin. Ft.	3291	\$ 15.00	\$ 49,365.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 25,834.35	\$ 9.90	\$ 32,580.90
12	Subdrain, 6" Dia, HDPE, AASHTO M252 Type CP w/Porous Backfill	Lin. Ft.	2256	\$ 18.00	\$ 40,608.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 34,968.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 31,584.00
13	Subdrain, 8" Dia, HDPE, AASHTO, M252 Type CP w/Porous Backfill	Lin. Ft.	1230	\$ 24.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 19,372.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,450.00
14	CMP Subdrain Outlet, 10" Dia. w/Rodent Guard	Each	5	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 645.50	\$ 3,227.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	Base Stone Class 1 Bedding Material, 4" thick, Iowa DOT Gradation #3	Sq. Yd.	8433	\$ 22.00	\$ 185,526.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 46,381.50	\$ 6.20	\$ 52,284.60
16	Porous Backfill Finishing Stone, 2" thick, Iowa DOT Gradation #29	Sq. Yd.	8433	\$ 10.00	\$ 84,330.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,299.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 47,224.80
17	Nyloplast Drain Basin, 8"x6" w/Drop-in Grate	Each	20	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 18,400.00
18	Nyloplast Drain Basin, 8"x8" w/Drop-in Grate	Each	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00
19	Intake, SW-512, D2=18" w/SW-604, Type 4A Grate	Each	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
20	Erosion Stone	Tons	40	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,920.00
21	Remove & Replace Sidewalk, 6" PCC	Sq. Yd.	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 2,840.00
22	Remove & Reinstall Backstop Fence	Lin. Ft.	200	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,600.00
23	Raise and Reconstruct Dugouts	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
24	Seed, Fertilize, Mulch	Acre	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
25	Silt Fence for Erosion Control	Lin. Ft.	1200	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,120.00
26	Artificial Grass Field Turf Slim Fit 2"	Sq. Yd.	8433	\$ 20.00	\$ 168,660.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 349,969.50	\$ 43.00	\$ 362,619.00
Total Amount of Bid					\$ 863,982.00		\$ 733,368.30		\$ 895,736.10
I hereby certify that this is a true tabulation of bids received on September 20, 2023. Lawrence G. Crawford, P.E. Date: 9/2									

TABULATION OF BIDS									
--------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Letting Date: September 20, 2023 -- 11:00 AM

Contractor's Name and Address

Baseball / Softball Complex Field Turf
Independence, Iowa

Larson Construction Co.		
Independence, Iowa		

Certified Check or Bid Bond

Bid Bond		
----------	--	--

No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 23,200.00		\$ -		\$ -
2	Construction Entrance	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,235.38	\$ 1,235.38		\$ -		\$ -
3	SWPPP Management	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00		\$ -		\$ -
4	Remove & Reinstall Chain Link Fence	Lump Sum	1	\$ 6,723.00	\$ 6,723.00		\$ -		\$ -
5	Topsoil - Strip, Stockpile, Respread	Cu. Yd.	650	\$ 31.26	\$ 20,319.00		\$ -		\$ -
6	Excavation	Cu. Yd.	1842	\$ 14.40	\$ 26,524.80		\$ -		\$ -
7	Subgrade Preparation	Sq. Yd.	8433	\$ 12.96	\$ 109,291.68		\$ -		\$ -
8	PCC Curb, 8"x12", Reinforced	Lin. Ft.	2348	\$ 23.33	\$ 54,778.84		\$ -		\$ -
9	2"x6" Landscape Board, Treated	Lin. Ft.	500	\$ 14.58	\$ 7,290.00		\$ -		\$ -
10	Geotextile Fabric	Sq. Yd.	9200	\$ 4.05	\$ 37,260.00		\$ -		\$ -
11	Subdrain, 4" Dia, HDPE, AASHTO, M252 Type SP	Lin. Ft.	3291	\$ 9.04	\$ 29,750.64		\$ -		\$ -
12	Subdrain, 6" Dia, HDPE, AASHTO M252 Type CP w/Porous Backfill	Lin. Ft.	2256	\$ 19.13	\$ 43,157.28		\$ -		\$ -
13	Subdrain, 8" Dia, HDPE, AASHTO, M252 Type CP w/Porous Backfill	Lin. Ft.	1230	\$ 17.91	\$ 22,029.30		\$ -		\$ -
14	CMP Subdrain Outlet, 10" Dia. w/Rodent Guard	Each	5	\$ 1,209.76	\$ 6,048.80		\$ -		\$ -
15	Base Stone Class 1 Bedding Material, 4" thick, Iowa DOT Gradation #3	Sq. Yd.	8433	\$ 5.53	\$ 46,634.49		\$ -		\$ -
16	Porous Backfill Finishing Stone, 2" thick, Iowa DOT Gradation #29	Sq. Yd.	8433	\$ 2.76	\$ 23,275.08		\$ -		\$ -
17	Nyloplast Drain Basin, 8"x6" w/Drop-in Grate	Each	20	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 21,600.00		\$ -		\$ -
18	Nyloplast Drain Basin, 8"x8" w/Drop-in Grate	Each	1	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00		\$ -		\$ -
19	Intake, SW-512, D2=18" w/SW-604, Type 4A Grate	Each	1	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00		\$ -		\$ -
20	Erosion Stone	Tons	40	\$ 49.90	\$ 1,996.00		\$ -		\$ -
21	Remove & Replace Sidewalk, 6" PCC	Sq. Yd.	40	\$ 89.57	\$ 3,582.80		\$ -		\$ -
22	Remove & Reinstall Backstop Fence	Lin. Ft.	200	\$ 21.60	\$ 4,320.00		\$ -		\$ -
23	Raise and Reconstruct Dugouts	Lump Sum	1	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00		\$ -		\$ -
24	Seed, Fertilize, Mulch	Acre	2	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 14,040.00		\$ -		\$ -
25	Silt Fence for Erosion Control	Lin. Ft.	1200	\$ 3.24	\$ 3,888.00		\$ -		\$ -
26	Artificial Grass Field Turf Slim Fit 2"	Sq. Yd.	8433	\$ 42.80	\$ 360,932.40		\$ -		\$ -
	Total Amount of Bid				\$ 896,497.49		\$ -		\$ -
						Corrected by Engineer			